TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM548800

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lettieri & Co., Ltd.		11/05/2019	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Manfredi Barbera & Figli S.p.A.	
Street Address:	ss: Via E. Amari n. 55/A	
City:	Palermo	
State/Country:	ountry: ITALY	
Postal Code:	ode: 90139	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ITALY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3226042	OLIO EXTRA VERGINE OLIO EXTRA VERGINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-339-8550

Email: tom@thomascooklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas Thomas Cook Intellectual Property

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1989

Address Line 4: Sausalito, CALIFORNIA 94966

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Francesco Lettieri Address Line 1: 120 Park Lane

Address Line 4: Brisbane, CALIFORNIA 94005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas W. Cook
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas W. Cook/
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=2019 11 08 - Barbera Trademark Transfer 11-2019#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006792 FRAME: 0994

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Lettieri & Co., Ltd. ("Lettieri"), whose registered address is 120 Park Lane, Brisbane, California 94005, has, in connection with its business, registered its trademark:

Bottle Product Configuration

U.S. Reg. No. 3,226,042

(the "Mark") with the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the name Lettieri & Co., Ltd., and has continuously used and intended to use the Mark in commerce on or in connection with the goods identified in registration number 3,226,042.

WHEREAS Manfredi Barbera & Figli S.p.A. ("Barbera"), a corporation organized under the laws of Italy, whose address is Via E. Amari n. 55/A, 90139, Palermo, Italy, is desirous of acquiring all of the business of (assignor) symbolized by the Mark as its assigned successor in such business, and is desirous of acquiring the Mark, and the federal registration thereof, in conjunction with the acquisition of such business, and use the Mark in commerce on or in connection with the goods identified in registration number 3,226,042.

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Lettieri does, in connection with the sale of its entire ongoing and existing business to which the Mark pertains, consistent with the intent of these parties, and that certain Agreement for the Transfer of Trademark and Domain Name and Related License to Use Trademark, hereby assigns unto said Barbera all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the above-identified registration therefor.

I, Francesco Lettieri, President of Lettieri do bereby execute this assignment document on the date set forth below.

Lettieri & Co., Ltd.

Date: November 5, 2019

Francesco Lettieri

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 006792 FRAME: 0995

RECORDED: 11/08/2019